

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEALNO(s). D.18966 OF 2012 (FOR PREL. HEARING)

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS(IMP) Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S STONEMANN ROYALE LTD. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and
c/delay in re-filing appeal and office report)

Date: 01/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWARFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Gourab Banerji, ASG
Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Jay Savla, AORUPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RDelay condoned.
Appeal is admitted.|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER| |(Juginder Kaur)
| |Assistant Registrar

|