

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
IA 4/2013 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 7241 OF 2012

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS(IMP)

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

M/S STONEMANN ROYALE LTD.  
( for directions and office report )

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/02/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Mr. K.Radhakrishna, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. T.M. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Indu Malhotra, Sr. Adv.  
/applicant Mr. Saurabh Kirpal, Adv.  
Mr. Medhavi Kumar, Adv.  
Dr. G.K. Sarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Jay Savla, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice on I.A.4 of 2013, filed by the  
respondent/applicant. The appellant will be entitled to file  
its response to the same within two weeks.

List the matter after two weeks (25th February, 2013).

|(Sheetal Dhingra)  
|Court Master

|(Juginder Kaur)  
|Assistant Registrar