

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 7241/2012

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS(IMP)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S STONEMANN ROYALE LTD.

Respondent(s)

(Alternative arrangement notice issued on 28-06-2019)

Date : 02-08-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.N. Verma,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AORFor Respondent(s) Ms. Renuka Sahu,Adv.
Mr. Anurag,Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Anurag, Ld. Counsel submits that he will file the vakalatnama on behalf of sole respondent. He seeks and is given four weeks' time to file vakalatnama. After expiry of four weeks, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules subject to filing of vakalatnama.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar

MG