

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Civil Appeal No(s). 7241/2012

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS(IMP)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S STONEMANN ROYALE LTD.

Respondent(s)

(vakalatnama not filed, to be list after 4 weeks as per order dated 02.08.2019 )

Date : 13-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. S.N. Verma,Adv. (Present)  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR (Not Present)For Respondent(s) Ms. Renuka Sahu,Adv. (Present)  
Mr. Anurag, Adv. (Not Present)UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The office report indicates that service of notice for alternative arrangement in respect of sole respondent is not complete.

On the last occasion, Mr. Anurag, Ld. Counsel has appeared on behalf of sole respondent and sought time to file vaklatnama. But till date he has not filed the same. Today, Ms. Renuka Sahu, Ld. Counsel appearing on behalf of Mr. Anurag, Ld. Counsel sought time to file vakalatnama on behalf of sole respondent. She further submits that she will file an application for discharge of earlier Advocate. She will do the needful within a period of four weeks.

List again on 20.11.2019.

SURINDER S. RATHI  
Registrar