

ITEM NO.113

COURT NO.8

SECTION XVII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 7241/2012

COMMR.OF CUSTOMS (IMP)

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S STONEMANN ROYALE LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-08-2025 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Raghavendra P Shankar, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Karan Lahiri, Adv.
Mr. Navanjay Mahapatra, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Karol, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Terdal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Jay Savla, Sr. Adv.
Ms. K. Enatoli Sema, AOR
Ms. Renuka Sahu, Adv.
Mr. Shivam Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, list the appeal after two weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)